RESOLUTION NO. 2116

Introduced by All Commissioners

ADOPTING THE 2005-2006 ROAD DISTRICT BUDGET AS APPROVED BY THE BUDGET COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR ROAD DISTRICT PURPOSES OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING JULY 1, 2005 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2006

The City of Warrenton hereby does resolve as follows:

Section 1. Be it resolved that the Warrenton City Commission, for the City of Warrenton, hereby adopts the Road District budget approved by the budget committee for the 2005-2006 fiscal year, in the total sum of \$37,000 now on file at the City Hall.

Section 2. Be it resolved that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2005, are hereby appropriated for the purposes shown below, as follows:

ROAD DISTRICT

Capital Outlay\$37,000Total Road District Appropriations\$37,000

Section 3. Be it resolved that the City Manager/Budget Officer of the City of Warrenton is hereby directed to send, no later than July 15th, 2005, to the Assessor and the Clerk of Clatsop County, State of Oregon, copies of the budget as adopted.

This resolution is effective on July 1, 2005.

PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 28th day of June . 2005

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this at day of June , 2005

Mayor

ATTEST: City Recorder